
Hofstra (7-11) -vs- Sacred Heart (5-12)
3/11/2026 at Fairfield, Conn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Steppe, M. (4-3)
Loss: Emily Heath (1-6)
HBP: None
PB: Katherine Burras (1)
 
Start: 4:18 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 132   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hofstra 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 8 11 2
Sacred Heart 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0

Hofstra 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morse, A. ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Cancel, N. 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Gabby Sultan dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sims, K. pr 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Fitzgerald 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Gallagher, C ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Villar, C. lf 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Jovel, E. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frobosilo, V rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Palacio, D. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
D'Orazio, G c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Yepez, L. cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Steppe, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haig, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 11 7 2 6 4

2B: Villar, C. (1); Frobosilo, V (1); D'Orazio, G (1)
HR: Morse, A. (1); Villar, C. (1)
SB: Morse, A. (1); Villar, C. (1)
CS: D'Orazio, G (1)
E: Morse, A. (2)

Sacred Heart 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elle Leckrone 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cierra Bender 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Katherine Burras c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Charlene Davis dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Alexa Barbera rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Olivia Bibbo cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Lichtenberger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Stoops 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Natalie Aiello pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Henke ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sydney Hess ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jess Brown lf 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Emily Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 5 1 3 5 7

2B: Cierra Bender (1)
SB: Natalie Aiello (1)

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steppe, M. (W, 4-3) 4.0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 4 76
Haig, K. 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 24
Brennan, E. 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 25
Totals 5 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 27 30 9 6 125

Sacred Heart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Heath (L, 1-6) 7.0 11 8 8 2 6 1 0 0 0 31 33 5 9 125
Totals 11 8 8 2 6 1 0 0 0 31 33 5 9 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 1st Hof SHU
Morse, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Cancel, N. struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
Gabby Sultan flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 1st Hof SHU
Elle Leckrone popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cierra Bender doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 0 0
Katherine Burras lined out to lf (1-0 B); Cierra Bender advanced to third. 0 0
Charlene Davis singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Cierra Bender scored. 0 1
Alexa Barbera reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 FBBBKF); Charlene Davis out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

Hofstra - Top of 2nd Hof SHU
Fitzgerald popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Villar, C. doubled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Frobosilo, V grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Villar, C. advanced to third. 0 1
Palacio, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 2nd Hof SHU
Olivia Bibbo grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 1
Ella Stoops reached first on an error by ss (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Nicole Henke struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1
Jess Brown singled to left field (2-2 FBBKF); Ella Stoops advanced to second. 0 1
Elle Leckrone flied out to lf (2-2 KBKBFF). 0 1

Hofstra - Top of 3rd Hof SHU
D&#39;Orazio, G grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSFFB). 0 1
Yepez, L. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 1
Morse, A. homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 1
Cancel, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS). 1 1

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 3rd Hof SHU
Cierra Bender lined out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 1 1
Katherine Burras flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 1
Charlene Davis grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1

Hofstra - Top of 4th Hof SHU
Gabby Sultan singled through the left side (0-1 F). 1 1
Sims, K. pinch ran for Gabby Sultan. 1 1
Sims, K. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Fitzgerald walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 1 1
Fitzgerald advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sims, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Villar, C. singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FBK); Fitzgerald advanced to third; Sims, K. scored. 2 1
Villar, C. stole second. 2 1
Frobosilo, V doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Villar, C. scored; Fitzgerald scored. 4 1
Palacio, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); Frobosilo, V advanced to third. 4 1
D&#39;Orazio, G doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Frobosilo, V scored. 5 1
Yepez, L. singled to left field (0-2 KF); D&#39;Orazio, G advanced to third. 5 1
Yepez, L. advanced to second; D&#39;Orazio, G out at home c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 1
Morse, A. singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Yepez, L. scored. 6 1
Cancel, N. singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); Morse, A. advanced to third,
scored on the throw. 7 1



Sims, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKFBF). 7 1
Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 4th Hof SHU
Alexa Barbera grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 7 1
Olivia Bibbo popped up to ss (2-2 FBFB). 7 1
Ella Stoops walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 7 1
Sydney Hess pinch hit for Nicole Henke. 7 1
Natalie Aiello pinch ran for Ella Stoops. 7 1
Natalie Aiello stole second. 7 1
Sydney Hess reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Natalie Aiello advanced to third, out at home ss
to 1b to c. 7 1

Hofstra - Top of 5th Hof SHU
Ella Stoops to 3b for Natalie Aiello. 7 1
Nicole Henke to ss for Sydney Hess. 7 1
Fitzgerald lined out to lf (1-2 KFB). 7 1
Villar, C. homered down the rf line, inside the park, RBI (3-2 SBBKBF). 8 1
Frobosilo, V lined out to ss (3-2 BBFFB). 8 1
Palacio, D. flied out to lf (1-2 BKFF). 8 1

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 5th Hof SHU
Jess Brown walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 1
Haig, K. to p for Steppe, M.. 8 1
Elle Leckrone flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 8 1
Cierra Bender flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 1
Katherine Burras singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Jess Brown advanced to second. 8 1
Charlene Davis grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 8 1

Hofstra - Top of 6th Hof SHU
D&#39;Orazio, G grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 8 1
Yepez, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 8 1
Morse, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Morse, A. stole second. 8 1
Cancel, N. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 8 1

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 6th Hof SHU
Alexa Barbera struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 8 1
Ava Lichtenberger pinch hit for Olivia Bibbo. 8 1
Ava Lichtenberger struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 8 1
Ella Stoops grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 8 1

Hofstra - Top of 7th Hof SHU
Olivia Bibbo to cf for Ava Lichtenberger. 8 1
Sims, K. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 8 1
Gallagher, C pinch hit for Fitzgerald. 8 1
Gallagher, C reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sims, K. out at second 3b to 2b. 8 1
Jovel, E. pinch hit for Villar, C.. 8 1
Jovel, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gallagher, C out at second ss to 2b. 8 1
Frobosilo, V grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 8 1

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 7th Hof SHU
Fitzgerald to 3b for Gallagher, C. 8 1
Villar, C. to lf for Jovel, E.. 8 1



Brennan, E. to p for Haig, K.. 8 1
Nicole Henke struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 8 1
Jess Brown walked (3-2 KBKFBFBB). 8 1
Elle Leckrone popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 8 1
Cierra Bender singled up the middle (1-1 FB); Jess Brown advanced to second. 8 1
Cierra Bender advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jess Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 1
Katherine Burras struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


